
School

University of Chicago Law School


University of Virginia School of Law


Northwestern University Pritzker 
School of Law


University of Michigan Law School


Cornell Law School


University of Pennsylvania Carey Law 
School


Columbia Law School


The University of Texas School of Law


Notre Dame Law School


Duke University School of Law


New York University School of Law


Georgetown University Law Center


Vanderbilt University Law School


University of California, Berkeley - 
School of Law


Stanford Law School


Fordham University School of Law


Harvard Law School


University of California, Los Angeles - 
School of Law


University of Illinois College of Law - 
University of Illinois - Urbana-
Champaign


Washington University in St. Louis 
School of Law


Boston College Law School


USC Gould School of Law


The George Washington University Law 
School

2,279


2,744


3,649 


2,935


2,162


3,186 


5,267


2,589


1,699


2,938


6,640


8,387


1,758


4,218 


2,443


4,867


11,675


3,691 


1,202
 

2,561 


2,369


2,461


5,110

4


10


17 


7


6


9 


23


13


8


9


31


28


6


15 


5


7


9


8 


4
 

12 


2


3


9

6


5


21 


6


4


12 


14


11


8


4


21


25


7


18 


10


14


17


7 


0 


3 


5


3


12

5


37


4 


6


7


10 


16


8


2


10


23


47


4


8 


10


9


21


5 


0 


3 


4


4


19

19


19


17 


23


13


12 


19


9


25


17


21


34


7


23 


9


12


31


13 


3 


9 


6


7


14

77


56


117 


74


37


49 


64


52


24


32


83


68


26


45 


24


37


111


33 


20 


22 


21


17


32

35


53


41 


35


41


48 


73


34


10


49


52


106


13


46 


27


54


89


41 


6 


18
 

12


26


16

4


17


10 


10


5


28 


12


5


1


10


18


28


3


10 


1


7


13


14 


5 


5 


15


6


27

44


24


62 


34


17


18 


38


17


11


9


43


40


15


20 


7


16


43


8 


6 


10 


11


5


14

41


42


25 


23


18


48 


82


4


2


17


60


47


11


25 


25


24


77


9 


0 


7 


5


2


7

14


22


16 


16


22


16 


53


11


13


21


38


54


6


23 


9


22


54


6 


1 


5 


5


7


10

249


285


330 


234


170


250 


394


164


104


178


390


477


98


233 


127


202


465


144 


45 


94 


86


80


160

10.93%


10.39%


9.04% 


7.97%


7.86%


7.85% 


7.48%


6.33%


6.12%


6.06%


5.87%


5.69%


5.57%


5.52% 


5.20%


4.15%


3.98%


3.90% 


3.74% 


3.67% 


3.63%


3.25%


3.13%

Total 
Alumni

Baker 
McKenzie

Kirkland & 
Ellis

Jones 
Day

Sidley 
Austin

White & 
Case
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Total
Percent of


Alumni

Skadden,

Arps, Slate,

Meagher &


Flom
DLA 
Piper

Latham & 
Watkins

Hogan 
Lovells

Morgan, 
Lewis & 
Bockius

Law Firm Research Data



School

The Ohio State University Moritz 
College of Law


Indiana University Maurer School of 
Law


Yale Law School


University of Iowa College of Law


Boston University School of Law


University of California, Irvine School of 
Law


Emory University School of Law


University of California, Hastings 
College of the Law


Wake Forest University School of Law


University of Minnesota Law School


BYU Law School - Brigham Young 
University


George Mason University - Antonin 
Scalia Law School


Washington and Lee University School 
of Law


University of Maryland Francis King 
Carey School of Law


William & Mary Law School


University of North Carolina School of 
Law


University of California, Davis - School 
of Law


University of Wisconsin Law School


University of Georgia School of Law


The University of Alabama School of 
Law

1,800 


1,578 


2,522


1,208


3,368


1,114 


3,022


3,200 


1,744


2,016


1,038 


1,678 


994 


1,873 


1,782


1,536 


1,731 


1,215


1,767


1,256

1 


5 


1


0


3


0 


2


5 


1


2


3 


0 


0 


0 


1


1 


4 


1


2


1

Total 
Alumni

Baker 
McKenzie

Kirkland & 
Ellis

Jones 
Day

Sidley 
Austin

White & 
Case Total

Percent of

Alumni

Skadden,

Arps, Slate,

Meagher &


Flom
DLA 
Piper

Latham & 
Watkins

Hogan 
Lovells

Morgan, 
Lewis & 
Bockius

2 


2 


1


0


6


4 


9


5 


2


2


0 


1 


2 


5 


2


10 


4 


1


3


2

2 


0 


0


2


2


1 


2


3 


2


7


0 


2 


0 


6 


2


0 


0 


0


0


0

33 


13 


5


4


0


3 


13


4 


4


4


0 


2 


0 


2 


5


2 


1 


1


12


2

5 


10 


12


5


22


7 


17


8 


9


11


7 


3 


4 


2 


4


1 


3 


6


2


2

1 


4 


16


2


19


3 


10


13 


3


1


2 


9 


3 


4 


2


4 


1 


1


0


1

1 


0 


0


2


16


3 


0


15 


5


0


1 


8 


3 


0 


3


0 


2 


0


0


0

0 


2 


9


9


4


0 


8


3 


2


6


3 


1 


1 


7 


2


3 


4 


4


0


2

1 


1 


14


5


6


1 


0


1 


0


1


1 


1 


0 


2 


2


0 


0 


0


0


0

2 


2 


3


0


2


3 


3


0 


2


0


0 


0 


2 


0 


2


0 


4 


0


0


0

48 


39 


61


29


80


25 


64


57 


30


34


17 


27 


15 


28 


25


21 


23 


14


19


10

2.67% 


2.47% 


2.42%


2.40%


2.38%


2.24% 


2.12%


1.78% 


1.72%


1.69%


1.64% 


1.61% 


1.51% 


1.49% 


1.40%


1.37% 


1.33% 


1.15%


1.08%


0.80%
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School

University of Florida - Fredric G. Levin 
College of Law


University of Washington School of 
Law


University of Arizona, James E. Rogers 
College of Law


Sandra Day O’Connor College of Law at 
Arizona State University


Pepperdine Caruso Law


Florida State University College of Law


University of Utah S.J. Quinney College 
of Law

2,707 


1,729 


1,171 


1,328 


548


1,929


826

1 


2 


0 


0 


0


0


0

Total 
Alumni

Baker 
McKenzie

Kirkland & 
Ellis

Jones 
Day

Sidley 
Austin

White & 
Case Total

Percent of

Alumni

Skadden,

Arps, Slate,

Meagher &


Flom
DLA 
Piper

Latham & 
Watkins

Hogan 
Lovells

Morgan, 
Lewis & 
Bockius

5 


5 


1 


2 


0


2


0

2 


1 


0 


0 


0


1


0

3 


0 


0 


0 


0


0


0

0 


0 


2 


1 


0


0


0

4 


1 


0 


0 


0


0


0

2 


0 


0 


0 


0


0


0

2 


2 


1 


0 


0


0


0

0 


1 


0 


0 


1


0


0

2 


0 


0 


0 


0


0


0

21 


12 


4 


3 


1


3


0

0.78% 


0.69% 


0.34% 


0.23% 


0.18%


0.16%


0.00%
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