

School	Total Alumni	Baker McKenzie	DLA Piper	Hogan Lovells	Jones Day	Kirkland & Ellis	Latham & Watkins	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius	Sidley Austin	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom	White & Case	Total	Percent of Alumni
University of Chicago Law School	2,279	4	6	5	19	77	35	4	44	41	14	249	10.93%
University of Virginia School of Law	2,744	10	5	37	19	56	53	17	24	42	22	285	10.39%
Northwestern University Pritzker School of Law	3,649	17	21	4	17	117	41	10	62	25	16	330	9.04%
University of Michigan Law School	2,935	7	6	6	23	74	35	10	34	23	16	234	7.97%
Cornell Law School	2,162	6	4	7	13	37	41	5	17	18	22	170	7.86%
University of Pennsylvania Carey Law School	3,186	9	12	10	12	49	48	28	18	48	16	250	7.85%
Columbia Law School	5,267	23	14	16	19	64	73	12	38	82	53	394	7.48%
The University of Texas School of Law	2,589	13	11	8	9	52	34	5	17	4	11	164	6.33%
Notre Dame Law School	1,699	8	8	2	25	24	10	1	11	2	13	104	6.12%
Duke University School of Law	2,938	9	4	10	17	32	49	10	9	17	21	178	6.06%
New York University School of Law	6,640	31	21	23	21	83	52	18	43	60	38	390	5.87%
Georgetown University Law Center	8,387	28	25	47	34	68	106	28	40	47	54	477	5.69%
Vanderbilt University Law School	1,758	6	7	4	7	26	13	3	15	11	6	98	5.57%
University of California, Berkeley - School of Law	4,218	15	18	8	23	45	46	10	20	25	23	233	5.52%
Stanford Law School	2,443	5	10	10	9	24	27	1	7	25	9	127	5.20%
Fordham University School of Law	4,867	7	14	9	12	37	54	7	16	24	22	202	4.15%
Harvard Law School	11,675	9	17	21	31	111	89	13	43	77	54	465	3.98%
University of California, Los Angeles - School of Law	3,691	8	7	5	13	33	41	14	8	9	6	144	3.90%
University of Illinois College of Law - University of Illinois - Urbana- Champaign	1,202	4	0	0	3	20	6	5	6	0	1	45	3.74%
Washington University in St. Louis School of Law	2,561	12	3	3	9	22	18	5	10	7	5	94	3.67%
Boston College Law School	2,369	2	5	4	6	21	12	15	11	5	5	86	3.63%
USC Gould School of Law	2,461	3	3	4	7	17	26	6	5	2	7	80	3.25%
The George Washington University Law School	5,110	9	12	19	14	32	16	27	14	7	10	160	3.13%



School	Total Alumni	Baker McKenzie	DLA Piper	Hogan Lovells	Jones Day	Kirkland & Ellis	Latham & Watkins	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius	Sidley Austin	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom	White & Case	Total	Percent of Alumni
The Ohio State University Moritz College of Law	1,800	1	2	2	33	5	1	1	0	1	2	48	2.67%
Indiana University Maurer School of Law	1,578	5	2	0	13	10	4	0	2	1	2	39	2.47%
Yale Law School	2,522	1	1	0	5	12	16	0	9	14	3	61	2.42%
University of Iowa College of Law	1,208	0	0	2	4	5	2	2	9	5	0	29	2.40%
Boston University School of Law	3,368	3	6	2	0	22	19	16	4	6	2	80	2.38%
University of California, Irvine School of Law	1,114	0	4	1	3	7	3	3	0	1	3	25	2.24%
Emory University School of Law	3,022	2	9	2	13	17	10	0	8	0	3	64	2.12%
University of California, Hastings College of the Law	3,200	5	5	3	4	8	13	15	3	1	0	57	1.78%
Wake Forest University School of Law	1,744	1	2	2	4	9	3	5	2	0	2	30	1.72%
University of Minnesota Law School	2,016	2	2	7	4	11	1	0	6	1	0	34	1.69%
BYU Law School - Brigham Young University	1,038	3	0	0	0	7	2	1	3	1	0	17	1.64%
George Mason University - Antonin Scalia Law School	1,678	0	1	2	2	3	9	8	1	1	0	27	1.61%
Washington and Lee University School of Law	994	0	2	0	0	4	3	3	1	0	2	15	1.51%
University of Maryland Francis King Carey School of Law	1,873	0	5	6	2	2	4	0	7	2	0	28	1.49%
William & Mary Law School	1,782	1	2	2	5	4	2	3	2	2	2	25	1.40%
University of North Carolina School of Law	1,536	1	10	0	2	1	4	0	3	0	0	21	1.37%
University of California, Davis - School of Law	1,731	4	4	0	1	3	1	2	4	0	4	23	1.33%
University of Wisconsin Law School	1,215	1	1	0	1	6	1	0	4	0	0	14	1.15%
University of Georgia School of Law	1,767	2	3	0	12	2	0	0	0	0	0	19	1.08%
The University of Alabama School of Law	1,256	1	2	0	2	2	1	0	2	0	0	10	0.80%



Page 3 of



School	Total Alumni	Baker McKenzie	DLA Piper	Hogan Lovells	Jones Day	Kirkland & Ellis	Latham & Watkins	Morgan, Lewis & Bockius	Sidley Austin	Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom	White & Case	Total	Percent of Alumni
University of Florida - Fredric G. Levin College of Law	2,707	1	5	2	3	0	4	2	2	0	2	21	0.78%
University of Washington School of Law	1,729	2	5	1	0	0	1	0	2	1	0	12	0.69%
University of Arizona, James E. Rogers College of Law	1,171	0	1	0	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	4	0.34%
Sandra Day O'Connor College of Law at Arizona State University	1,328	0	2	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	3	0.23%
Pepperdine Caruso Law	548	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	1	0.18%
Florida State University College of Law	1,929	0	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	0.16%
University of Utah S.J. Quinney College of Law	826	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%